©2006 Littelfuse
POLYFUSE® Resettable PTCs
Surface Mount
1812L Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
�
Electronics Designers Guide

To Trip Resistance Agency
Approvals
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R typ
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
1812L010 LF010 0.10 0.30 30 100 0.8 0.50 1.50 1.600 7.000 15.000 X X
1812L014 LF014 0.14 0.34 60 10 0.8 1.50 0.15 1.500 4.000 6.000 X X
1812L020 LF020 0.20 0.40 30 100 0.8 8.00 0.02 0.800 2.900 5.000 X X
1812L050-C LF050 0.50 1.00 15 100 0.8 8.00 0.15 0.150 0.600 1.000 X X
1812L075-C LF075 0.75 1.50 13.2 100 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.100 0.260 0.450 X X
1812L075/24 LF075-24 0.75 1.50 24 100 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.110 0.200 0.290 X X
1812L075/33 LF075-33 0.75 1.50 33 20 0.8 8.00 0.20 0.110 0.260 0.400 X X
1812L110-C LF110 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.120 0.210 X X
1812L110/16 LF110-16 1.10 1.95 16 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.060 0.120 0.180 X X
1812L110/33 LF110-33 1.10 1.95 33 20 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.060 0.120 0.200 X X
1812L125-C LF125 1.25 2.50 15 100 0.8 8.00 0.40 0.050 0.160 0.250 X X
1812L125/6 LF125-6 1.25 2.50 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.40 0.050 0.090 0.140 X X
1812L150-C LF150 1.50 3.00 8 100 0.8 8.00 0.30 0.040 0.070 0.110 X X
1812L150/12 LF150-12 1.50 3.00 12 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.040 0.070 0.110 X X
1812L150/24 LF150-24 1.50 3.00 24 20 0.8 8.00 1.50 0.040 0.070 0.120 X X
1812L160-C LF160 1.60 2.80 8 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.030 0.066 0.100 X X
Description
Applications
• �Plug and play protection
for motherboards and

max.
(W)
Maximum Time
To Trip Resistance Agency
Approvals
Current
(A)
Time
(Sec.)
R min
(Ω)
R typ
(Ω)
R 1max
(Ω)
1812L160/12 LF160-12 1.60 2.80 12 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.030 0.066 0.100 X X
1812L200-C LF200 2.00 3.50 8 100 0.8 8.00 2.00 0.020 0.040 0.060 X X
1812L260-C LF260 2.60 5.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 2.50 0.015 0.030 0.047 X X
Ambient Operation Temperature
-40°C -20°C 0°C 23°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
Part Number Hold Current (A)
1812L010 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03